From: <u>Aue, Marianna@waterboards</u>
To: <u>nkane@envirolaw.org</u>

Subject: Scott River emergency rulemaking petition **Date:** Monday, August 2, 2021 10:45:00 AM

Dear Mr. Kane,

As we discussed briefly on Friday, this e-mail is being sent in compliance with Government Code, section 11340.7, regarding the Karuk Tribe and Environmental Law foundation's Petition for Emergency Rulemaking to Set Minimum Flows on the Scott River, dated July 1, 2021. The Board shall consider adoption of an emergency regulation addressing minimum flows on the Scott and Shasta rivers at its regularly scheduled August 17, 2021 meeting. Pursuant to the Bagley-Keene Open Meetings Act, the agenda for State Water Board meetings will be released at least 10 days prior to the meeting.

Please let me know if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Marianna Aue

Marianna Aue
Attorney IV
Office of Chief Counsel
State Water Resources Control Board
1001 "I" Street, 22nd Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 224-8483 – mobile number, please use during COVID

From: <u>Ekdahl, Erik@Waterboards</u>

To: Nathaniel Kane

Cc: Aue, Marianna@waterboards; Ragazzi, Erin@Waterboards; Oppenheimer, Eric@Waterboards; Sobeck,

Eileen@Waterboards

Subject: RE: Karuk Tribe and ELF Scott River Petition for Emergency Rulemaking (1 of 4)

Date: Monday, July 12, 2021 9:12:48 AM

Dear Mr. Kane,

This e-mail serves as formal notification under Government Code, section 11340.7, that the State Water Board has received the Karuk Tribe and Environmental Law foundation's Petition for Emergency Rulemaking to Set Minimum Flows on the Scott River, dated July 1, 2021.

Sincerely,

Erik Ekdahl
Deputy Director, Division of Water Rights
State Water Resources Control Board
Erik.Ekdahl@Waterboards.ca.gov

From: Nathaniel Kane <nkane@envirolaw.org>

Sent: Thursday, July 1, 2021 12:37 PM

To: Ekdahl, Erik@Waterboards < Erik. Ekdahl@waterboards.ca.gov>; WB-DWR-ScottShastaDrought

- <DWR-ScottShastaDrought@Waterboards.ca.gov>; commentletters
- <commentletters@waterboards.ca.gov>; Townsend, Jeanine@Waterboards
- <Jeanine.Townsend@waterboards.ca.gov>; Firestone, Laurel@Waterboards
- <Laurel.Firestone@Waterboards.ca.gov>; Doduc, Tam@Waterboards
- <Tam.Doduc@waterboards.ca.gov>; Esquivel, Joaquin@Waterboards
- <Joaquin.Esquivel@Waterboards.ca.gov>; Maguire, Sean@Waterboards
- <Sean.Maguire@Waterboards.ca.gov>; Dadamo, Dorene@Waterboards
- <Dorene.Dadamo@waterboards.ca.gov>; Wyels, Philip@Waterboards
- <Philip.Wyels@waterboards.ca.gov>; Lauffer, Michael@Waterboards
- <michael.lauffer@waterboards.ca.gov>; Sobeck, Eileen@Waterboards
- <Eileen.Sobeck@Waterboards.ca.gov>; WB-Drought <Drought@Waterboards.ca.gov>; Sweat,

Alexander@Waterboards < Alexander. Sweat@Waterboards.ca.gov>

Cc: Nicole Feliciano <nicfeliciano@envirolaw.org>; Lowell Chow <lchow@envirolaw.org>; Darrel

Aubrey <daubrey@karuk.us>; Arron Hockaday <ahockaday@karuk.us>; Earl Crosby

<ecrosby@karuk.us>; Craig Tucker <craig@suitsandsigns.com>; Ren Brownell <rbrownell@karuk.us>

Subject: Karuk Tribe and ELF Scott River Petition for Emergency Rulemaking (1 of 4)

Dear Board Members and Staff,

Attached please see a petition for emergency rulemaking setting a minimum flow standard on the Scott River. The Petition is on behalf of the Karuk Tribe and Environmental Law Foundation.

Please reach out if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Nathaniel Kane Executive Director Environmental Law Foundation 1222 Preservation Park Way, Suite 200 Oakland, CA 94612 (510) 208-4555 He/Him/His